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  Thursday 1st March 2018 
 

Collective Worship Reflection 
As we grow up, we will watch lots of things on 
TV, tablets, phones and we will read stories 
from books, newspapers and magazines.  Some 
things will involve real people, others may be 
made up.  We must remember to separate 
their lives from our own and respond to our 
own situations in the best way, thinking 
carefully about the consequences and taking 
responsibility for our decisions. 
Lord, give me strength to that I make good 
decisions that help others and allow your light 
to shine through me. Amen. 
 

School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
Parents’ Evening 
The appointment system is now live to book 
appointments for the Parents Evening on 
Thursday 15th March if you haven’t already 
done so. 

 
Middleforth Play Group 
Middleforth play group runs from Monday-
Friday from 9.15-12.15 at St. Leonard’s Church 
Hall, Marshalls Brow. If interested please 
contact Donna on 07866527729. 

 
Absences 
To avoid being marked as unauthorised all 
sickness needs to be marked on Parentmail or 
call by 9.30am. 

School Meals 

We will be on week 3 of the menu next week. 

 

Teacher Emails 
If you need to get a message about lunches, 
pickups or anything else to a child please ring 
the school office.  Do not email the class 
teacher as they will be either teaching or out 
on a course, they will not be able to help.  
 

Guild Hall Celebration 
Well done to our Year 5 children who 
performed their Mary Poppins Medley Dance 
brilliantly at the Guild Hall last night. Photos 
will go on the Year 5 class pages. Thank you to 
Louise, Miss Brooker, Mrs Clemo and Mrs 
Atkinson for all the hard work you put in to 
make the show such a success. 
 

Growing our Minds 

 
 

100 Club Winners 
Well done to the 100 Club winners:- 
January – Rachel Walker  
February – Mrs Leung 
 

Children’s watch 
If your child has lost their watch it has been handed 
into the office so please collect from there. 

 
Tempest Photographs 
Can you please return all completed order forms 
for the Tempest Photographs by Monday 5th 
March. Thank you. 
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
 
 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 

 
Tuesday 6th March   1.15pm Year 1 Hearing Tests 
Friday 9th March    9-11am Mother’s Day Gifts 
Sun 11th March   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 2) 
Monday 12th March   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Relating – Year 6 
Thursday 15th March   1-7pm  Parent’s Evening 
Sunday 18th March   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 3) 
Monday 19th March   2.45pm Year 5 Class Assembly 
Monday 26th March   2.45pm Year 4 Class Assembly 
Thursday 29th March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Thursday 29th March   3.15pm School Closes for Easter  
Monday 16th April     School re-opens 
Monday 16th April   6.30pm PTFA Meeting 
Sunday 22nd April    11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 4) 
Monday 23rd April   5pm  Resources Committee Meeting 
Sunday 29th April   11am  Holy Communion Meeting – Y4 (Session 5) 
Monday 30th April   2.45pm RE Celebration – Theme: Giving (Y3) 
Tuesday 8th May     Year 6 All Hallows Parent’s Meeting 
Friday 11th May   8am  Rise and Shine Jog 
Monday 14th May   5pm  Gov’s SEC Committee Meeting 
Monday 14th – Thurs 17th May   SAT’s week 
Sunday 19th May   10.30 & 12.0 1st Communion Mass – SMM Church –Y4 
Monday 21st May   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Serving (Y1) 
Tuesday 22nd May   7pm  PTFA Fashion Show 
Wednesday 23rd May   3.15pm Finish half term 
Monday 4th June – Wed 6th June   Residential trip to Borwick Hall 
Monday 4th June     School re-opens 
Thursday 7th June   9.30am Celebration Mass 
Friday 15th June     Summer Fair 
Monday 18th June – Thurs 21st June   Y6 Bikeability 
Monday 18th June – Friday 22nd June   Book Fair 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cont’d …. 

 



Buller Ave, Penwortham, Preston. PR1 9QQ. Tel: 01772 742351 Email: bursar@st-marymagdalen.lancs.sch.uk 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Other letters going home this week 
 
 
 
 

 
 

DIARY DATES 
Friday 22nd June   All Day  School Games Day 
Monday 25th June   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Inter-Relating (YR) 
Friday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 2nd July     Year 1 trip to ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Monday 9th July   5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 11th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Thursday 12th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Wednesday 18th July   2.15pm Leavers Mass- whole school 
Thursday 19th July   2pm  Whole School Final Assembly 
Friday 20th July    9.15am Leavers Assembly 
Friday 20th July   3.15pm School closes for summer 
 
  
 
 
 
  


